

JANET T. MILLS GOVERNOR STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION & FORESTRY ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAM 28 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0028

Amanda E. Beal Commissioner

Maine's Low Cost Spay/Neuter Program (Help Fix Me) Fee Schedule

Pursuant to 001 DACF c. 720 §3(A), the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry's Animal Welfare Program (AWP), in consultation with the Maine Veterinarian Association, is increasing the fees available to participating veterinarians in the Help Fix Me Program. The fees will go into effect January 3, 2022. These fees will not be paid retroactively for any of the below services performed before that date.

The surgery fees cover the pre-surgical exam, the spay/neuter surgery and related services, and a rabies vaccine.

Cat spay: Cat spay, pregnant or in estrus Cat castration: Feral cat		Old Rate \$98 \$108 \$76	New Rate (50% increase) \$147 \$162 \$114 \$15 New
FVRCP vaccine if needed		\$10	\$10
Dog Spay:	Less than 40 pounds 40-80 pounds More than 80 pounds	\$120 \$140 \$160	\$180 \$210 \$240
Dog Castration: DHLPP vaccine if n	Less than 40 pounds 40-80 pounds More than 80 pounds eeded	\$90 \$100 \$110 \$10	\$135 \$150 \$165
Flea & Tick Treatment if needed Pain Management if needed E collar if needed		\$10	\$25 New \$10 New

Cryptorchids cat or dog or difficult surgery: charge as a female of same weight

The above-listed fees shall be reflected in the Vet Spay Neuter Agreement that participating veterinarians utilize to bill the Help Fix Me program. The AWP will review the Fee Schedule on a reoccurring basis with the Maine Veterinarian Association.

v. 10.19.21

LIAM HUGHES, DIRECTOR ANIMAL WELFARE PROGRAM 90 BLOSSOM LANE, DEERING BUILDING



Phone: (207) 287-3846 Fax: (207) 624-5028 www.maine.gov/dacf